1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 2134
4			
5	By: Representative Hamme	r	
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE BOARD OF		
9	CAREER EDUCATION TO CHARGE FEES FOR GENERAL		
10		NAL DEVELOPMENT TESTING; AND FOR OTHER	
11	PURPOSES	•	
12			
13		S-1441	
14		Subtitle	
15	TO AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE BOARD		
16	OF CAREER EDUCATION TO CHARGE FEES FOR		
17	GEN	IERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TESTING.	
18			
19 20		GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	A.C.
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE	GENERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF ARRANS	39:
22	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code § 6-51-208, concerning stude	nt fees charged
23	in adult education programs, is amended to add a new subsection to read as		
24	follows:		
25	(f) The State	Board of Career Education may pay for g	eneral
26	educational developm	ent assessments up to:	
27	<u>(1)</u> One	(1) full general educational development	t assessment per
28	student; and		
29	<u>(2) Not</u>	more than two (2) make-up sections of the section o	<u>he general</u>
30	educational development assessment per student.		
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			



.